•	Q
<	Ç
Ē	$\widetilde{\mathcal{O}}$
	_

	1 (444) 1441 1441 1444 1444 1444 1444 14	Q97821	
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 R		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	103337474	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	rademark Office: Please record the attac	thed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):	
Syuichi TAMURA; Naohiko HARADA; Mic	hiya YASUI MITSUBISHI ELEC	TRIC CORPORATION	
and Shogo OKAMOTO	7-3, Marunouchi 2-ch	nome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	
	(0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		တ်ထု 🚆	
		20 €	
		55 √5, <u>₹</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne		
☐ Other		左. 臺	
Execution Date: September 8, 2006, Septemb	per 8, 2006,		
September 8, 2006 and September 9, 2006		ddress(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):		
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the execution date	e of the application is: September 8, 2006,	
September 8, 2006, September 8, 2006 and		-	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Not yet assigned	unknown		
Addit	ional numbers attached? Yes	☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	(3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.		
23373	☐ Authorized to	be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER		ected and authorized to charge all required	
		ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
). Please also credit any overpayments to said	
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account?	Number	
	6. Deposit Account i	19-4880	
	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
,	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
_ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	e foregoing information is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	e foregoing information is true and cor Lam Reg. No. 25,426	rees and any america exp as a second of 1,5 g	
original document.		1 12 2006	
Alan f. lasper / keg	No. 33 125	November 13, 2006	
Alah J. Kasper	Reg. No. 25,426	Date	
Total number of n	pages including cover sheet, attachment	ts, and documents: 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	P.O. Box 1450		
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

00000080 11595870 11/16/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT		
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,ichi TAMURA, Naohiko HARADA, Michiya YASUI and Shogo OKAMOTO	
hereb	by sells, assigns and transfers to	
	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	
(here	inafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest d to:	
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled DYNAMOELECTRIC WINDING END PORTION FORMING APPARATUS AND FORMING METHOD	
	which was executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below	
	or was filed on and accorded Serial No (hereinafter called the Application);	
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;	
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);	
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and	
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number id application.	
Lette	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of said ers Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	
appli	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said gnee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent cations; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination ars; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain opriate patent protection.	
	DATE	
	ENTOR(S): yuichi TAMURA) Syuichi Tamura September 8, 2006 C 1 1 8 2 1 1 6	
	Nachika Harada	
•	Michiga Yasui September 8. 2006	
	Shogo OKAMOTO) Shogo Okamoto. Sep. 9. 2006.	
(_ <u>L</u>	······································	

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 018599 FRAME: 0612